

Decision No. 10867

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

-oOo-

In the matter of the application of
Southern Pacific Company for the
closing of Oak Street between
Sacramento and Main Streets and for
the closing of Locust Street across
the right of way and tracks of the
Southern Pacific Company in the City
of Lodi, California.

Application No. 6889

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Applicant herein having in writing requested that this
proceeding be dismissed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the application herein be and
it is hereby dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 15th day of
August, 1922.

Erving Martin
Charles H. Jones
J. H. Smith
Commissioners.